SE-HVD SCSI converters and extenders
 Models SD10D, SD11D, SD16B,
SD17C
Convert between Single-ended SCSI and HVD SCSI
devices
New ASIC Versions
Both 8-bit and 16-bit Models
Extend SCSI Bus Length

requirements by applying our SCSI-savvy engineering - from SASI
through Ultra320.
Ordering Guide
SCSI converter/extender models are available for both wide (16-bit) or
narrow (8-bit); and in stand-alone or board-level versions:
SCSI Converter/Extenders Stand-alone Board-level
Narrow (8-bit) SCSI SD10D SD11D
Wide (16-bit) SCSI Use MH16 Use MH17
Specifications
SD10D/SD11D SD16B/SD17C
Environmental
Relative Humidity: 0-
95% non-condensing
Operating
Temperature: 0-50°C
Power
Requirements
SD10D, SD16B:
115/220 V ac, auto
select, 50-60 Hz, 10
Watts
SD11D: +5 V dc ±5%
@ 1 A max.
SD17C: +5 V dc ±5%
@ 1.5 A max.
EMI/RFI
Meets FCC Class A,
CE
Communication
Parallel Transmission
SCSI Connections
SD10D: SCSI-2 (Alt. 2-A cable, Centronics type)
SD11D: SCSI Alt. 1 (0.1" pitch header)
SD16B, SD17C: SCSI-3 68-pin High-Density female "P"
Connector
Dimensions
SD10D: 4.1"W x 6.9"D x 1.6"H (104 x 175 x 41 mm)
SD16B: 4.1"W x 7.5"D x 2.5"H (104 x 190 x 64 mm)
SD11D, SD17C (board dimensions):
5.750" W x 3.880"H (146,0 x 98,5 mm).
For complete dimensions see outline drawing.
SE-HVD SCSI converters and extenders
Rate (sustained):
SD10D, SD11D: up
to 20 Mbytes/sec
Ultra SCSI
SD16B, SD17C: up
to 40 Mbytes/sec
Ultra SCSI
Protocols: ANSI
X3T10 SCSI
standard
Safety Approvals
UL, CSA, TUV/VDE,
CE
Weight: SD10D,
approx. 1.5 lb. (0,7
kg);
shipping weight 4 lb.
(1,8 kg)
SD11D: SCSI Alt. 1
(0.1" pitch header)
SD16B: approx. 2 lb.
(1 kg);
shipping weight 4 lb.
Warranty